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fasa Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your ‘

Bhimgoda Limestone Mine in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State
#EIEY,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules. 1988 was found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made by undersigned on 29.01.2014

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail
13(1): The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved SOM (approved on
11-12-2013): -

(i) In Para 5.0 it was proposed to develop mine by forming benches each of 6m in height whereas at
some places the height of the benches more than 8m.

(ii) In Para 5.0 Mining was proposed by formation of benches in 6m in Height between N200 to N350 &
E25 to E185 but during the inspection excavation was going N100 to N200 & E30 to E150 grid by
which is not proposed in approved scheme of mining.

(iii) In Para 9.0 EMP It was proposed to plant 200 saplings in the year (2013-14), but no plantation was

observed.
02. In this connection, it is brought to vour kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988 & may lead to suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988,
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter pad

signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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